Enrollment Caps
Bankruptcy

Business Basics for Lawyers
Children’s Law Clinic
Constitutional Litigation Clinic
Deposition Strategies
Digital Crimes and Torts
Education Law

E-Discovery

ICN (Landrum)

ICN (Lynch)

Kentucky Innocence Project
Law Practice Management
Legal Drafting — Litigation
Mediation (Mordino)
Mental Health Law

Poverty Law

Sixth Circuit Clinic

Small Business Clinic
Sports Law

Trial Advocacy

Witness Preparation
Women and the Law

AWR-Research

Course Notes — Fall 2024

20
15

12
20
15
25
16
TBD

20
20
18
20
15

20
12
12
20

Must apply
Must apply

(2L Evening PT only)
Must apply

Must See Dean Rosenthal for Application
Must apply

Education Law (only for students not seeking the Family Law concentration)

Environmental Law
Sports Law

Supervised Independent Research

Women and the Law

AWR-Drafting
ICN

IP Survey

Legal Drafting - Litigation
Mediation

Mental Health Law

Trial Advocacy (Thomas/Wirthlin)

Experiential Credits
Clinics and Externships
Deposition Strategies




ICN

Mediation

Trial Advocacy
Witness Preparation
Course Prerequisites

Administrative Law Con. Law | (can be concurrent)

E-Discovery Civ. Pro. 1 &I

Law Practice Management FT 2Land 3L; PT 3L and 4L

Legal Drafting — Litigation BLS | & II; Civ. Pro. | &

Tax — Family, Work, Poverty Federal Income Taxation (strongly recommended)
Trial Advocacy Evidence; Civ. Pro. | &I

Clinics and Externships: Students (1) must have completed a minimum of 29 law school credits prior to
the commencement of any field placement work and must be in good academic standing at the time the
field placement begins; (2) must have satisfactorily completed BLS-Research and BLS-Writing; (3) must be
accepted at a pre-approved field placement location (placements are listed in Simplicity) or obtain field
placement director’s approval before beginning a field placement that has not been pre-approved; and
(4) must complete all registration enrolment forms required by the field placement director. Finally, the
student cannot be simultaneously enrolled in another live-client clinic course.

Effective Legal Analysis: The purpose of these sessions is to build on critical skills necessary to success in
law school, on the bar exam, and in the practice of law. Various hands-on activities will help you master
skills such as careful reading, issue spotting, structuring an answer, managing time, balancing the analysis
of a close question, and taking both multiple choice and essay tests. Although everyone is welcome to
attend, students on academic warning must register as well. The course will be scheduled around the
schedules of the students registered so as not to interfere with their existing course loads. Multiple
sessions will be offered on a weekly basis focused on different doctrinal courses to best help students
where they need it.

ICN (for PT students): This course will meet several Saturdays in the fall and several Saturdays in the
spring. The exact dates are currently TBD.

Small Business and Non-profit Law Clinic (regular and advanced): This clinic will meet at 112 West Pike
Street, in Covington.



